10/03/2016 504033558

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4080220

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA	09/29/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOSHIBA LIFESTYLE PRODUCTS & SERVICES CORPORATION		
Street Address:	25-1, EKIMAE-HONCHO, KAWASAKI-KU		
City:	KAWASAKI-SHI, KANAGAWA		
State/Country:	JAPAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29516290
Application Number:	29516310
Application Number:	29201495
Application Number:	29252993

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(202)824-3000 Phone:

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, tpierson@bannerwitcoff.com

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1100 13TH STREET NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DARRELL G. MOTTLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Darrell G. Mottley/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment dtd 09-29-16#page1.tif source=Assignment dtd 09-29-16#page2.tif source=Assignment dtd 09-29-16#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 039924 FRAME: 0240 504033558

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba, a corporation, having its offices and a place of business at 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8001 Japan, is the owner of the design patents filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office identified in the LIST of US PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS at the end of this document;

WHEREAS, Toshiba Lifestyle Products & Services Corporation of 25-1, Ekimaehoncho, Kawasaki-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan (formerly located at 2-9, Suehiro-Cho, Ome, Tokyo, Japan and formerly known as:

- A. Toshiba Home Appliances Corporation, of 2-15, Sotokanda 2-chome, Chiyodaku, Tokyo, Japan,
- B. Which was formerly known as Toshiba Kaden Seizo Kabushiki Kaisha of 1-6, Odatoshibacho, Ibaraki-shi, Osaka, Japan),
- C. Which was formerly known as Toshiba Consumer Marketing Corporation of 1-8, Sotokanda 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan)

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefore:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the aforesaid Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba by these presents do confirm that we did, sell, assign and transfer to Toshiba Lifestyle Products & Services Corporation or, if not already done so, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Toshiba Lifestyle Products & Services Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full, exclusive and worldwide right in and to said inventions as described in said applications, in and to the aforesaid patents and applications and in and to any patents and legal equivalents thereof anywhere in the world which may be granted for said invention and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions and renewals thereof, including the right to claim priority of the respective United States Patent application;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey our entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignee.

Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba

SEP. 29.20

By:

Hideo Kumagai

Title:

General Manager,

Intellectual Property Division

005341.99999

LIST OF U.S. PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
29/516290	01/30/2015		
29/516310	01/30/2015		
29/201495	03/17/2004	D518928	04/11/2006
29/252993	02/01/2006	D548825	08/14/2007

3

PATENT REEL: 039924 FRAME: 0243